TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM634114

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Bank of New York Mellon, as Collateral Agent		03/24/2021	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Airlines, Inc.		
Street Address:	1 Skyview Drive		
City:	Fort Worth		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	76155		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2187483	AADVANTAGE		
Registration Number:	4897372	AADVANTAGE		
Registration Number:	5441149	AADVANTAGE		
Registration Number:	1832881	AADVANTAGE DIAL-IN		
Registration Number:	2247386	AADVANTAGE EXECUTIVE PLATINUM		
Registration Number:	5730804	AADVANTAGE EXECUTIVE PLATINUM		
Registration Number:	3789842	AADVANTAGE GOLD		
Registration Number:	5559147	AADVANTAGE GOLD		
Registration Number:	5993529	AADVANTAGE MILEUP		
Registration Number:	3789843	AADVANTAGE PLATINUM		
Registration Number:	5559148	AADVANTAGE PLATINUM		
Registration Number:	5556331	AADVANTAGE PLATINUM PRO		
Registration Number:	2419098	AADVANTAGE VACATION AWARDS		
Registration Number:	1735318	AANYTIME		
Registration Number:	5760280	CONCIERGEKEY		
Registration Number:	5993530	MILEUP		
Registration Number:	5556330	PLATINUM PRO		
Registration Number:	3614349	ROAD WARRIOR		
Serial Number:	87979260	CONCIERGEKEY		
		TRADEMARK		

REEL: 007230 FRAME: 0808 900604463

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88017779	ESHOPPING
Serial Number:	87949319	SIMPLYMILES
Serial Number:	88701836	SIMPLYMILES
Registration Number:	5640441	AADVANTAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129939767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129932622

Email: gayle.grocke@lw.com
Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP
Address Line 1: 330 N. Wabash Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	046817-0669
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gayle D. Grocke
SIGNATURE:	/gdg/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=UST - American - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page1.tif source=UST - American - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page2.tif source=UST - American - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page3.tif source=UST - American - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page4.tif source=UST - American - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007230 FRAME: 0809

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of March 24, 2021, made by and between AMERICAN AIRLINES, INC. ("Grantor") and THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON (the "Collateral Agent").

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of September 25, 2020, by and among Grantor, the grantors party thereto and the Collateral Agent (as amended and restated by that certain Restatement Agreement dated October 21, 2020, and as otherwise amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") and (ii) that certain related Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 25, 2020 by and between Grantor and the Collateral Agent ("Trademark Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in and continuing lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications identified on Schedule 1 attached hereto (collectively, the "Released Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 25, 2020, at Reel 7063, Frame 0115; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees to release the security interest granted by Grantor in the Released Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent does hereby agree as follows:

1. Release of Security Interest

The Collateral Agent hereby absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably terminates, releases, extinguishes and forever discharges the security interest and the continuing lien granted pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement in and on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Released Trademark Collateral. This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks shall be binding upon the Collateral Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors. The Collateral Agent also hereby authorizes, and requests, the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or his delegate to record this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks against the Released Trademark Collateral.

2. Governing law

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

3. Counterparts; Electronic communications

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks may be executed (including through electronic signatures) in one or more counterparts and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, but all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same instrument. Notices and other communications may be delivered electronically (including by e-mail) and will be effective upon receipt, except that any record required to

1

be signed, executed or authenticated will only be effective when authenticated and delivered by electronic imaging means (e.g., .pdf or .tiff).

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, as the Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Bret Derman

Title: Vice President

Schedule 1
REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

<u>No.</u>	MARK	REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION	GRANTOR
		<u>Number</u>	<u>Date</u>	
1.	AADVANTAGE	2,187,483	8 Sep 1998	American Airlines, Inc.
2.	AADVANTAGE	4,897,372	9 Feb 2016	American Airlines, Inc.
3.	AADVANTAGE	5,441,149	10 Apr 2018	American Airlines, Inc.
4.	AADVANTAGE	5,640,441	1 Jan 2019	American Airlines, Inc.
5.	AADVANTAGE DIAL- IN	1,832,881	26 Apr 1994	American Airlines, Inc.
6.	AADVANTAGE EXECUTIVE PLATINUM	2,247,386	25 May 1999	American Airlines, Inc.
7.	AADVANTAGE EXECUTIVE PLATINUM	5,730,804	23 Apr 2019	American Airlines, Inc.
8.	AADVANTAGE GOLD	3,789,842	18 May 2010	American Airlines, Inc.
9.	AADVANTAGE GOLD	5,559,147	11 Sep 2018	American Airlines, Inc.
10.	AADVANTAGE MILEUP	5,993,529	25 Feb 2020	American Airlines, Inc.
11.	AADVANTAGE PLATINUM	3,789,843	18 May 2010	American Airlines, Inc.
12.	AADVANTAGE PLATINUM	5,559,148	11 Sep 2018	American Airlines, Inc.
13.	AADVANTAGE PLATINUM PRO	5,556,331	4 Sep 2018	American Airlines, Inc.
14.	AADVANTAGE VACATION AWARDS	2,419,098	9 Jan 2001	American Airlines, Inc.

[Schedule 1 to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007230 FRAME: 0813

No.	<u>Mark</u>	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	GRANTOR
15.	AANYTIME	1,735,318	24 Nov 1992	American Airlines, Inc.
16.	CONCIERGEKEY	5,760,280	28 May 2019	American Airlines, Inc.
17.	MILEUP	5,993,530	25 Feb 2020	American Airlines, Inc.
18.	PLATINUM PRO	5,556,330	4 Sep 2018	American Airlines, Inc.
19.	ROAD WARRIOR	3,614,349	10 May 1996	American Airlines, Inc.

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

No.	<u>Mark</u>	APPLICATION NUMBER	FILING DATE	GRANTOR
1.	CONCIERGEKEY	87/979,260	16 Aug 2017	American Airlines, Inc.
2.	ESHOPPING	88/017,779	27 Jun 2018	American Airlines, Inc.
3.	SIMPLY MILES	87/949,319	5 Jun 2018	American Airlines, Inc.
4.	SIMPLY MILES	88/701,836	21 Nov 2019	American Airlines, Inc.

[Schedule 1 to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

RECORDED: 03/24/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007230 FRAME: 0814